## **BLACKROCK**





## **Ewen Cameron Watt**Managing Director Chief Investment Strategist

**Ewen Cameron Watt,** Managing Director, is Chief Investment Strategist for BlackRock and the BlackRock Investment Institute, a global platform that leverages BlackRock's global expertise to generate insights that augment the firm's ability to create a better financial future for our clients. Mr. Cameron Watt leads internal events and debate between investment leaders, and represents these views externally to clients and the media. Mr. Cameron Watt is also a Government Relations Steering Committee member.

Mr. Cameron Watt's service with the firm dates back to 1995, including his years with Merrill Lynch Investment Managers (MLIM), which merged with BlackRock in 2006. At MLIM, he was chair of MLIM's Central Strategy Group and was responsible for asset allocation and multimanager products. Prior to joining MLIM, Mr. Cameron Watt was a partner in a firm of London stockbrokers, Director of Research for SG Warburg Securities in Asia, and an Institutional Investor rated capital goods analyst in London. He began his financial career in 1978 and joined SG Warburg in 1985.

Mr. Cameron Watt earned an MA degree, with honours, in modern history from Oriel College, Oxford University in 1978.

Mr. Cameron Watt served in a personal capacity as an independent advisor to the Bank of England Pension Fund from 2000-2006 and from 2010 as an external member of the Investment Committee of All Souls College, Oxford.

## About BlackRock

Since our founding more than 20 years ago, BlackRock® has held true to the core principles of putting our clients' interests first, and striving to deliver the investment performance clients expect. We believe the combination of our scale, global insight and premier risk management capabilities positions us to deliver consistent long-term investment results with fewer surprises.

BlackRock offers investors a full spectrum of investment solutions – each backed by the standards of excellence that define our firm's culture, including mutual funds, closed-end funds, exchange traded funds, separately managed accounts, money market funds, 529 college savings plans, alternative investments, and variable insurance funds.

Issued by BlackRock Investment Management (Australia) Limited ABN 13 006 165 975, AFS Licence 230 523 (BIMAL). The information in this email is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not disclose or use the information in any way, please tell us that you have received the email and delete the email. BIMAL, its officers, employees and agents believe that the information in this email and the sources on which the information is based (which may be sourced from third parties) is correct as at the date of this email. While every care has been taken in the preparation of this email, no warranty of accuracy or reliability is given and no responsibility for this information is accepted by BIMAL, its officers, employees or agents. Except where contrary to law, BIMAL excludes all liability for this information. This email contains general information only, does not take into account your objectives, financial situation or needs and you should consider the appropriateness of the information in light of your objectives, financial situation or needs. You should consult with a financial or other professional adviser before making an investment decision. No guarantee as to the capital value of investments in the fund nor future returns is made by BlackRock or any company in the BlackRock group. This material is being distributed in New Zealand by BIMAL. In New Zealand, this information is provided for registered financial service providers and other wholesale clients only in that capacity, and is not provided for New Zealand retail clients as defined under the Financial Advisers Act 2008. © 2015 BlackRock, Inc. All Rights Reserved. BlackRock® is a registered trademark of BlackRock, Inc.